LSH Resources, Tan Sri KC Lim, DLKG, Lim Pak Lian and Lim Keng Hun (collectively,
the “Selling Shareholders”) intend to offer up to 59,000,000 Offer Shares,
representing up to approximately 8.35% of the existing total number of Shares as at 29
February 2024, being the latest practicable date prior to the date of this Announcement
(“LPD”) and approximately 7.04% of the enlarged issued shares of the Company at the
Offering Price, by way of private placement in the following manner:

(i) 2,137,600 Offer Shares, representing approximately 0.26% of the enlarged

issued shares of the Company to Bumiputera investors identified and approved
by the MITI; and

(ii) 56,862,400 Offer Shares, representing approximately 6.78% of the enlarged

issued shares of the Company to other institutional and selected investors.

The Offer Shares to be offered by the Selling Shareholders under the Proposed Offer
for Sale as well as their shareholdings in the Company before and after the Proposed
Public Offering are as follows:

Shareholdings as at
LPD

Shares to be offered
pursuant to the Proposed

Offer for Sale

Shareholdings
immediately after

the Proposed
Public Offering

Name
No. of

Shares (1)%
No. of

Shares (1)% (2)%
No. of

Shares (2)%

LSH Resources 543,501,717 76.94 1,481,908 0.21 0.18 542,019,809 64.65

Tan Sri KC Lim 29,290,029 4.15 14,334,748 2.03 1.71 14,955,281 1.78

DLKG 29,349,729 4.16 14,394,448 2.04 1.72 14,955,281 1.78

Lim Pak Lian 29,349,729 4.16 14,394,448 2.04 1.72 14,955,281 1.78

Lim Keng Hun 29,349,729 4.16 14,394,448 2.04 1.72 14,955,281 1.78

 Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of 706,360,208 Shares as at LPD.

(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 838,360,208 Shares after the Proposed Public Offering.

(The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank)

4

In summary, the Shares to be offered under the Retail Offering and Institutional Offering will be
allocated and allotted (subject to the clawback and reallocation provisions as set out in Section
2.1.3 below) in the following manner:

 Proposed Public
Issue

Proposed Offer for
Sale Total

No. of
Shares %*

No. of
Shares %*